





Question #1:

Delays due to restrictions from COVID-19 (social distancing, working remotely, etc.) mandated by the government affect our ability to qualify resources, and presenting all information in the specified format requested by the client. We respectfully request an extension to the bid submittal date to November 30, 2020.

Answer #1:

Thank you for your inquiry. An extension has been granted until November 30, 2020, please refer to Amendment #2 of the RFP.

Question #2:

Please clarify the intended audience meant by "front-line workers from the foreign workers sector". Is the HT training tool aimed towards those who ARE foreign workers, those who may be service providers to foreign workers, or other workers who may come across the forced labour/trafficking of foreign workers?

Answer #2:

The multi-sectoral human trafficking training tools for the foreign workers sector will target front-line workers, which includes service providers, and foreign and non-foreign workers in key industries, such as the service industry, caretaker industry, construction, and agriculture industry, among others, who may be exposed to signs and indicators of a suspected case of human trafficking or forced labour.